Total governmental activities 191,912,369 34,463,166 8,772,195 27,365,128

Business-type activities:
Solid waste disposal system 12,105,580 11,275,052 - 406
Codes enforcement 1,853,941 1,735,085 - -

Total business-type activities 13,959,521 13,010,137 0 406

Total primary government 205,871,890$   47,473,303$   8,772,195$   27,365,534$

Component Units:
Murphree Law Library 72,235$   75,292$   - -
Alachua County Housing Finance Authority 8,227 - - -

Total component units 80,462$   75,292$   $0 $0

General revenues:
   Property taxes
   Tourist development taxes
   Fuel taxes
   Discretionary sales surtaxes (CHOICES)
   Public & communication service taxes
   Sales tax & other state shared revenue-unrestricted
   Interest earnings
   Miscellaneous

Total general revenues
   Changes in net assets before transfers

Transfers
   Changes in net assets

Net assets - beginning - as previously reported
Change in Accounting Principal (see Note XII, page 85)
Net assets - beginning - as restated

Net assets - ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

Program Revenues

24

Component
Units

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(26,241,162)$   $   -   (26,241,162)$
(12,250,117) - (12,250,117)
(23,019,270) - (23,019,270)
(10,059,231) - (10,059,231)
(1,326,461) - (1,326,461)
(1,629,274) - (1,629,274)

(21,146,448) - (21,146,448)
4,157,789 - 4,157,789

(2,165,685) - (2,165,685)
(21,484,607) - (21,484,607)

507,169 - 507,169
(3,519,676) - (3,519,676)
(3,134,907) - (3,134,907)

(121,311,880) 0 (121,311,880)

- (830,122) (830,122)
- (118,856) (118,856)

0 (948,978) (948,978)

(121,311,880) (948,978) (122,260,858)

3,057$
(8,227)
(5,170)

99,861,172 - 99,861,172 -
2,062,443 - 2,062,443 -
5,399,099 - 5,399,099 -

11,617,830 - 11,617,830 -
12,230,722 422,502 12,653,224 -
13,364,536 - 13,364,536 -
6,501,431 505,297 7,006,728 5,363
2,180,539 338,244 2,518,783 38,160

153,217,772 1,266,043 154,483,815 43,523
31,905,892 317,065 32,222,957 38,353

(175,114) 175,114 - -
31,730,778 492,179 32,222,957 38,353

462,597,808 12,271,367 474,869,175 285,436
(195,635) (1,099) (196,734) -

462,402,173 12,270,268 474,672,441 285,436

494,132,951$   12,762,447$   506,895,398$   323,789$

Primary Government

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Assets

25

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA
BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

MSTU MSTU
UNINCORPORATED LAW

GENERAL CHOICES SERVICES ENFORCEMENT

ASSETS
Equity in pooled cash and equivalents 11,884,009$   16,996,627$   1,131,220$   1,404,222$
Cash with claims administrator -   50,000   -   -

 Other cash and equivalents -   -   -   -